Sunday,
February 15

Monday,
February 16

Tuesday,
February 17

Ash
Wednesday,
February 18

Thursday,
February 19

Friday,
February 20

Sunday,
February 22

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
5:40 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:10 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:45 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
Mardi Gras Jazz Brunch

Mission Trip Youth

Thomas Mass

Third Sunday Program

Strength and Balance Exercise Class
Chair Yoga Class
Connecting with God (via Zoom) - Know God - Know Self

Bible Study - 7 John
Handbell Choir Rehearsal
Table Talk - The Nicene Creed at 1,700 Years

Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes
Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes
Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes
Adult Choir Rehearsal

Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.)
Discussion Group - Living the Questions

Breakfast Series - The Bible With and Without Jesus
Matins

Strength and Balance Exercise Class

Chair Yoga Class

Book Discussion Group - The Four Vision Quests of Jesus

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
Pastor’s Information Class

Junior and Senior Youth (grades six - twelve)
Confirmation Class (grades six - eight)




