

## THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY

<b>Sunday, February 15</b>	8:30 a.m. Service of Holy Communion 9:30 a.m. Sunday Church School 10:30 a.m. Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube 11:30 a.m. Mardi Gras Jazz Brunch 4:00 p.m. Mission Trip Youth 5:00 p.m. Thomas Mass 6:00 p.m. Third Sunday Program
<b>Monday, February 16</b>	9:00 a.m. Strength and Balance Exercise Class 9:30 a.m. Chair Yoga Class 7:00 p.m. Connecting with God (via Zoom) - <i>Know God - Know Self</i>
<b>Tuesday, February 17</b>	1:00 p.m. Bible Study - <i>1 John</i> 5:40 p.m. Handbell Choir Rehearsal 7:00 p.m. Table Talk - <i>The Nicene Creed at 1,700 Years</i>
<b>Ash Wednesday, February 18</b>	12:10 p.m. Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes 5:30 p.m. Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes 7:00 p.m. Service of Holy Communion and Imposition of Ashes 7:45 p.m. Adult Choir Rehearsal
<b>Thursday, February 19</b>	9:00 a.m. Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.) 11:00 a.m. Discussion Group - <i>Living the Questions</i>
<b>Friday, February 20</b>	7:00 a.m. Breakfast Series - <i>The Bible With and Without Jesus</i> 8:00 a.m. Matins 9:00 a.m. Strength and Balance Exercise Class 9:30 a.m. Chair Yoga Class 11:00 a.m. Book Discussion Group - <i>The Four Vision Quests of Jesus</i>
<b>Sunday, February 22</b>	8:30 a.m. Service of Holy Communion 9:30 a.m. Sunday Church School 10:30 a.m. Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube 2:00 p.m. Pastor's Information Class 4:00 p.m. Junior and Senior Youth (grades six - twelve) 6:00 p.m. Confirmation Class (grades six - eight)